
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1182

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 13, 2023


BEAUTIFICATION OF DAL LAKE, DHARAMSHALA


NO. 1182.  MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has received a proposal from the State Government of Himachal

Pradesh for development and beautification of Dal Lake in Dharamshala, Himachal

Pradesh under AMRUT ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) whether the said beautification work is being considered to be completed within a specified time period?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a):   No, Sir. No proposal has been received so far from the State Government of Himachal

Pradesh for development and beautification of Dal Lake in Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) or AMRUT 2.0


(b) & (c): Do not arise.

*****

